Hooker Hlgh School Cross Country Meet Results

HS Girls 2m
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. Izabella Neville

. Braylen Lusby

. Destinee Perez

. Victoria Alvarado

. Brenna Butler

. Savannah Fischer
. Allison Ugarte

. Mia Hegwood

Mariana Soto

. Cindee Velasquez
. Frankie Martens
. Ema Herald

. Samira Alvarado
. Jackie Avila

. Makenlie Vasquez
. Yarel Mesta

. Piper Pipkin

. Vanelli Delgado

. Yareli Munoz
Maria Mandolesi
Rachel Creed
Vivi Martinez
Tyerin Aranda
Iris Herrera
Emma Kelsey
Maddie Mitchell
Tessa Holton
Hadley Hines
Sawyer Stockton
Carter Holloway
Denis Martinez
Brianna Martinez
Presley East
Maecee Strain
Lora

Aubrey Beck
Emelie Trentham
llana Rodriguez
Larisa Kelley
Yaneli Flores

Hooker

Spearman
Spearman
Goodwell/Texhoma
Gruver

Hooker

Hooker

Boise City

Boise City
Goodwell/Texhoma
Hooker

Hooker

Hooker
Goodwell/Texhoma
Gruver

Hooker

Spearman
Spearman
Spearman

Laverne

Laverne

Boise City

Gruver

Guymon
Spearman
Goodwell/Texhoma
Spearman
Goodwell/Texhoma
Balko

Gruver

Hooker

Gruver

Gruver
Goodwell/Texhoma
Gruver

Spearman

Balko

Gruver

Guymon

Guymon

August 18, 2022

12:36
12:42
12:57
13:08
13:13
13:18
13:20
13:26
13:31
13:33
13:50
13:57
13:59
14:05
14:06
14:08.25
14:08.86
14:10
14:17
14:18
14:20
14:24
14:30
14:40
14:54
14:58.27
14:58.48
15:04
15:05
15:06
15:08
15:09
15:11
15:26
15:32
15:35
15:37.13
15:37.64
15:41
15:42
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41.
42.
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44.
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Kate Davison
Kelby Sager
Aislynn Padilla
Briza Hernandez
Natalie Martinez
Aspen Freeman
Heidi Rodriguez
Landrie Black
Kiona Padilla
Hayley Pearson
Lily Scroggs
Maizie Kelp

Flor Mesta
Audrey Adams
Gissele Flores
Kimberly Ramirez
Sierra Fischer
Emma Mitchell
Addison Flanagan
Niat Weldemichael
Mya Ortiz

Valeria Mejia
Addie McLaughin
Hadley Taylor
Kambree Mull
Paula Dias
Rachel White
Flor Amador
Melanie Medina
Faith Cruz
Maylee Werte
Kaitlyn Gonzales
Azenet Rivera
Kaitlyn Laverty
Camdyn Kolbe
Agith Anyieth
Alejandra Soc-Batz
. Esmeralda Herrera
. Nayeli Davila

Goodwell/Texhoma
Balko

Hooker
Goodwell/Texhoma
Hooker

Balko

Hooker

Spearman

Hooker

Balko

Spearman

Gruver

Hooker

Gruver

Spearman
Guymon

Hooker
Goodwell/Texhoma
Goodwell/Texhoma
Guymon

Turpin

Hooker

Gruver

Forgan
Goodwell/Texhoma
Gruver

Spearman

Hooker

Guymon

Guymon

Balko

Balko

Laverne

Laverne

Laverne

Guymon

Guymon

Hooker

Guymon

15:43
15:44
15:46
15:48
15:50
16:04
16:08
16:09
16:10
16:16
16:17
16:21
16:27
16:21
16:32.05
16:32.54
16:32.74
16:36
16:38
16:40
16:43
16:44
16:52.26
16:52.99
16:53
16:56
16:58
17:02
17:17
17:37
18:06
18:08
18:12
18:43
19:10
19:34
19:52
20:06
20:41

35
36

37

38

39

40

41
42
43
44
45
46
47



Team Scores

Hooker

Spearman
Goodwell/Texhoma
Gruver

Guymon

Balko

Laverne
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1,6,7,9,10 (11,14)

2,3, 15,16,17 (22, 24)

4, 8,12,23,25 (30,35)
5,13, 20,27,28 (29, 31)
21, 33, 34, 39, 40 (41, 42)
26, 32, 36, 37, 38 (43, 44)
18, 19, 45, 46, 47

33
53
72
93
167
169
175



Hooker High School Cross Country Meet Results

HS Boys 5K
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. Adam Sium

. Elijah Gribble

. Livan Rosas

. Brayden Addudell
. Angel Alba

. Kaysen Stevens

. Harrison Oakes

. Adrian Olmos

. Alejandro Perez

10. Merhawi Tesfageorgis
11. Ulisses Jimenez
12. Omar Gomez
13. Pedro Gomez
14. Slade Stalder
15. John Davis

16. Zahid Fernandez
17. Royce Henricks
18. Axel Fernandez
19. Cooper Mitchell
20. Ryan Carter

21.

Ethan White

22. Louis Trango

23. Edmilson Perez
24. Nahom Araya

25. Jonathan Sanchez
26. Carter Brace

27.

28. Colorado Scheller
29. Mason Taylor
30. Jose Mejia

31.

Drew Puentes

32. Zab Brown

33. Caeden Keenan
34. Christian Quinones
35. Jahir Rodriguez
36. Jess Brown

37. Jonathan Guajardo
38. Julius Villarreal

39. Joseph Rodrigues
40. Marcelo Casas

41.

Rilee Slover

42. Abraham Talamantes
43. Cavan Rigdon

44, Frankie Gonzales
45. Jonathan Hernandez
46. Leo Heredia

Emmanuel Hernandez

Guymon
Hooker
Boise City
Boise City
Laverne
Hooker
Guymon
Boise City
Hooker
Guymon
Hooker
Hooker
Guymon
Hooker
Hooker
Hooker
Laverne
Hooker
Balko
Hooker
Guymon
Gruver
Laverne
Guymon
Guymon

Goodwell/Texhoma

Hooker
Boise City

Goodwell/Texhoma

Turpin
Gruver
Guymon
Guymon
Turpin
Guymon
Beaver
Laverne
Guymon
Gruver
Hooker

Goodwell/Texhoma

Turpin
Beaver
Balko
Spearman
Hooker

August 18, 2022

17:29
17:36
17:41
18:28
18:29
18:32
18:35
18:38
18:41
18:49
18:53
19:01
19:07
19:08
19:18
19.22
19:24
19:30
19:41
19:50
19:53
20:11
20:27
20:35.39
20:35.70
20:46
20:50
20:58
21:01
21:02
21:28
21:36
21:40
21:49
21:55
22:12
22:14
22:32
22:34
22:36
22:40
22:49
23:04
23:07
23:08
23:15
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17
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19
20
21

22
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47. Diego Flores

48. Gave Hernandez
49. Erik Ortega

50. Talan Sutton

51. Brian Alva

52. Melvin Negrete
53. Keith VanDyke
54. Clayton Cain

55. Jaime Valdez

56. Benjamin Oakes
57. Zane Bonilla

58. Erick Guarcas
59. Jordan Ortiz

60. Zachariah Guthrie
61. Rey Perez

62. Lester Alvarez

Team Scores

1 Hooker

2 Guymon

3 Boise City

4 Laverne

5 Goodwell/Texhoma

Goodwell/Texhoma
Gruver

Boise City

Laverne

Boise City

Hooker

Guymon
Goodwell/Texhoma
Guymon

Guymon
Goodwell/Texhoma
Laverne

Hooker
Goodwell/Texhoma
Guymon

Guymon

2,6,9,11,12 (14,15)
1,7,10, 13,17 (19, 20)
3,4,8,22, 27 (29)

5,16, 18, 24, 28 (32)

21, 23, 25, 26, 30 (31, 33)

23:29
23:42
23:56
23:59
24:01
24:30
24:51
25:10
25:16
25:20
25:53

26:05.05
26:05.84

26:18
NTA
NTA

40
48
64
91
125

26
27

28
29

30

31

32

33



Hooker Junior High Cross Country Meet Results

JH Girls 1.5m
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. Ember Stevens

. Arlie McAtee

. Halle Littau

. Josie Davis

. Ana Deherrera

. Aizlynn Alvarez

. Rebecca Pearson
. Jocelyn Pope

9. Jenna Carter

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.

Jizell Negrete
Brynlie Woods
Maddie Cash
Valeria Negrete
Whitley Bentley
Alexis Nichols
Ellie Schreiner
Finley Duncan
Bella Brewer
Rainee Woods
Anasophia Lozano
Lerady Medina
Melina Alvarado
Kimberly Moreno
Summer Fischer
Mazden Marshall
Layla Guerra

27.Marissa Borunda

28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.

Edlyn Melgar
Abrianna Welch
Addison McLemore
Sage Rivera
Leighton House
Mackinsey Meyer
Bristol Newby
Tina Palomares
Zadie Carnegey
Mollie Strong
Chloe Bales
Tenley Mulberry
Karys Huyen

Hooker
Laverne
Balko
Hooker
Hooker
Goodwell
Balko
Laverne
Hooker
Hooker
Laverne
Beaver
Hooker
Laverne
Forgan
Goodwell
Hooker
Texhoma
Laverne
Goodwell
Hooker
Guymon
Hooker
Hooker
Beaver
Boise City
Hooker
Goodwell
Beaver
Beaver
Beaver
Boise City
Laverne
Laverne
Guymon
Laverne
Beaver
Texhoma
Balko
Laverne

August 18, 2022

8:54
8:55
9:33
9:38.09
9:38.74
9:43
9:44.36
9:44.70
9:45
9:48
9:51
10:06
10:07
10:13
10:19
10:21
10:25
10:35
10:41
10:43
10:48
10:50
10:51
10:56
11:03
11:11
11:18.13
11:18. 99
11:25.30
11:25.76
11:26
11:35
11:37
11:48
11:53.70
11:53.99
12:02
12:13
12:24
12:26.14
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41. Hudson Stockton

42. Briceida Pol

43. Abigail Ginter
44. M’Leah Sewell
45. Brittany Ramirez
46. Emery Batman

47. Addison Standley

48. Rachelle Groves
49. Bailey Peters
50. Karsyn Gurley
51. Jordyn Mull

52. Ella Harrison

53. Addison Ortega
54. Kasyn Taylor

55. Alana McLemore
56. Macee Chockley

Team Scores
1 Hooker

2 Laverne
3 Goodwell
4 Beaver

5 Balko

6 Guymon

Balko
Guymon
Balko
Guymon
Guymon
Laverne
Beaver
Turpin
Turpin
Texhoma
Goodwell
Beaver
Boise City
Guymon
Beaver
Beaver

1,4,5,9,10 (13, 16)
2,8, 11, 14, 17 (25, 26)
6, 15, 18, 21, 36

12, 20, 22, 23, 24 (28, 35)
3,7, 29, 30, 32

19, 27, 31, 33, 34 (37)

12:26.85

12:28
12:29
12:33
12:41
12:46
12:54
13:02
13:04
13:20
13:47
13:54
14:33
15:10
15:24
18:54

29
52
96
101
101
144

30
31
32
33
34

35

36

37



Hooker Junior High Cross Country Meet Results

JH Boys 2m
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. Alamayu Lire

. Callen Duncan
. Cesar Quintana
. Adan Diaz

. Diego Perez

. Diego Lopez

. Eduardo Mejia

. Kolt Lujan

9. Rylan Cowan

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.

Joshua Gribble
Sebastian Olmos
Dariel Hernandez
Dariel Villa
Joshua Romero
Ezra Salamanca
Rowdy Evans
Carlos Garcia
Urijah Salamanca
Jesse Hernandez
Kapp Taylor
Callen Frantz
Jacob Ibarra
Yahir Ruiz

Daniel Ponce

Kip McMurphy
Diego Torres
Mason Hegwood
Jafet Rivera
Noah Cantrell
Andrez Soc
Landen Foster
Mizael Alvarez
Rawlin Mosburg
Joan Valdez

IVan Medina

Ari Fernandez
DeMarcus Villarreal
Zachary Behrendt
Bryan Garcia
Taden Nichols

Guymon
Hooker
Beaver
Hooker
Laverne
Guymon
Goodwell
Turpin
Balko
Hooker
Boise City
Hooker
Guymon
Guymon
Texhoma
Laverne
Beaver
Texhoma
Guymon
Forgan
Balko
Hooker
Guymon
Turpin
Guymon
Beaver
Boise City
Laverne
Beaver
Guymon
Turpin
Goodwell
Forgan
Hooker
Guymon
Hooker
Guymon
Turpin
Laverne
Forgan

August 18, 2022

11:52 1
12:10 2
12:16

12:19 3
12:32 4
12:41 5
12:44

12:54 6
12:57.14

12:57.38 7
13:17

13:29 8
13:34 9
13:36 10
13:37

13:55 11
14:07

14:31

14:34 12
14:35

14:54

14:56 13
15:00 14
15:04 15
15:05 16
15:32

15:34

15:38 17
15:40

15:43

15:46 18
16:18

16:23

16:46 19
17:19

17:23 20
17:26

17:28 21
18:09 22
18:13



41. Jarrett Pope

42. Baylor Roach
43. Burke Lambley
44. Jaime Ortiz

45. Caden Huckins
46. Parrish Pol

47. Jason Perez
48. Johnny Bernabe

Team Scores
1 Hooker

2 Guymon
3 Laverne

4 Turpin

Laverne
Guymon
Hooker
Turpin
Guymon
Guymon
Laverne
Guymon

, 13 (19, 20)
0,12 (14, 16)
, 22,23 (25)
,21,24
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18:40
18:48
19:04
19:57
20:44
22:14
22:28
23:06

33
37
77
84

23

24

25



